HOW TO ORDER
D
IP
 S
W
IT
C
H
ES
DIP SWITCHES
®
H 11
SPECIFICATIONS
Rating: Switching 25mA, 24 @VDC
Non Switching 100 mA@ 50 VDC
Contact Resistance: 50 m Ω initial
100 m Ω after life test
Insulation Reistance: 1,000 M Ω @100VDC
Dielectric Strength: 500 VDC, 1 Min
Temperature: Operating -25°C to + 70°C
Storage -40°C to +85°C
Life: 2,000 Operations
Operating Force: 800 Gr Max
Humidity: 95% RH @ 45°C for 96 Hours
Vibration: per Mi l- STD-202F, method 204D
Solderability: After flux 230 ±5°C for 5 ±0.5 secs 95%
coverage
Soldering Heat: 260 ±5°C for 5 ±1 secs.
SERIES DS
• Reliable, epoxy
sealed, DIP series
with several
contact forms
D S
CONTACT MATERIAL
G Gold
T Tin
S Silver
ACTUATOR
E Extended
L (❉) Low Profile
SEALING
- None
T Tape seal
TERMINATIONS
- Straight PCB
R(❉❉)Right Angle
N° OF POSITIONS
01 1 Position
02 2 Positions
03 3 Positions
04 4 Positions
05 5 Positions
06 6 Positions
07 7 Positions
08 8 Positions
09 9 Positions
10 10 Positions
12 12 Positions
15 15 Positions
CONTACT FORM/
N° OF POSITIONS
1 SPST 1 through 15
2 DPST 1 through 6
3 SPDT 1 through 6
4 3PST 1 through 5
5 4PST 1 through 3
6 DPDT 1 through 3
CHARACTERISTICS
• Excellent tactile feel
• UL94V-0 Materials